1
FLS F6.60
FLOW MAGMETER
Safety InStructIonS
 General Statements
• Do not install and service the product without following the Instruction
Manual.
• This item is designed to be connected to other instruments which can be

Setpoint
WINDOW IN MODE
16
f6.60 k-factor taBle (only for
frequency outPut)
K-Factor is the number of pulses which a sensor produces for one liter of
measured fluid. Here  below all K-Factors for water at room temperature are
listed.
K-Factor values can depend on the installation conditions. K-Factor has to
divide the frequency generated by F6.60 in order to achieve the flow rate (l/s).
Please contact your dealer for K-Factor values not included in the table.
Installation on PVC pipes
ISo metric clamp Saddles for ISo SDr 21 pipes
(Pn10 up to d 90mm, Pn12,5 from d 110mm)
Part no. Dn d k-factor
SCIC063BVC 50 63 39,88
SCIC075BVC 65 75 28,19
SCIC090BVC 80 90 19,55
SCIC110BVC 100 110 13,10
SCIC125BVC 110 125 10,11
SCIC140BVC 125 140 5,24
SCIC160BVC 150 160 4.01
SCIC200BVC 180 200 2,57
SCIC225BVC 200 225 2,03
SCIC063DVC 50 63 39,88
SCIC075DVC 65 75 28,19
SCIC090DVC 80 90 19,55
SCIC110DVC 100 110 13,10
SCIC125DVC 110 125 10,11
SCIC140DVC 125 140 5,24
SCIC160DVC 150 160 4.01
SCIC200DVC 180 200 2,57
SCIC225DVC 200 225 2,03
SMIC250IVC 225 250 1,64
SMIC280IVC 250 280 1,31
SMIC315IVC 280 315 1,03
ISo metric PVc tee fittings for ISo SDr 21
pipes (female ends for solvent welding)
Part no. Dn d k-factor
TFIV20B 15 20 462,04
TFIV25B 20 25 272,89
TFIV32B 25 32 157,86
TFIV40B 32 40 101,60
TFIV50B 40 50 63,72
TFIV20D 15 20 462,04
TFIV25D 20 25 272,89
TFIV32D 25 32 157,86
TFIV40D 32 40 101,60
TFIV50D 40 50 63,72
PVc glue-on fittings
Part no. Dn d k-factor
WAIV063 50 63 on request
WAIV075 65 75 on request
WAIV090 80 90 on request
WAIV110 100 110 on request
WAIV125 110 125 on request
WAIV140 125 140 on request
WAIV160 150 160 on request
WAIV200 180 200 on request
WAIV225 200 225 on request
WAIV250 225 250 on request
WAIV280 250 280 on request
WAIV315 280 315 on request
17
nPt female threaded PVc tee fittings for
aStm Sch. 80 pipes
(nPt threaded female ends)

Part no. Dn d k-factor
TFLV20B 15 1/2" 462,04
TFLV25B 20 3/4" 272,89
TFLV32B 25 1" 157,86
TFLV40B 32 1 1/4" 101,60
TFLV50B 40 1 1/2" 63,72
TFLV20D 15 1/2" 462,04
TFLV25D 20 3/4" 272,89
TFLV32D 25 1" 157,86
TFLV40D 32 1 1/4" 101,60
TFLV50D 40 1 1/2" 63,72
18
ISo metric cPVc tee fitings for ISo SDr 21
pipes (female ends for solvent welding)
Part no. Dn d k-factor
TFIC20B 15 20 462,04
TFIC25B 20 25 272,89
TFIC32B 25 32 157,86
TFIC40B 32 40 101,60
TFIC50B 40 50 63,72
TFIC20D 15 20 462,04
TFIC25D 20 25 272,89
TFIC32D 25 32 157,86
TFIC40D 32 40 101,60
TFIC50D 40 50 63,72
ISo metric PP tee fittings for ISo SDr 11 pipes
(female ends for socket welding)
Part no. Dn d k-factor
TFIM20B 15 20 510,01
TFIM25B 20 25 321,51
TFIM32B 25 32 192,77
TFIM40B 32 40 124,34
TFIM50B 40 50 79,18
TFIM20D 15 20 510,01
TFIM25D 20 25 321,51
TFIM32D 25 32 192,77
TFIM40D 32 40 124,34
TFIM50D 40 50 79,18
Installation on C-PVC pipes
Installation on PP pipes
ISo clamp Saddles for ISo SDr 21 pipes
Part no. Dn d k-factor

BSP female threaded PP tee fittings for BS
pipes (parallel threaded female ends)
Part no. Dn d k-factor
TFFM20B 15 1/2" 510,01
TFFM25B 20 3/4" 321,51
TFFM32B 25 1" 192,77
TFFM40B 32 1 1/4" 124,34
TFFM50B 40 1 1/2" 79,18
TFFM20D 15 1/2" 510,01
TFFM25D 20 3/4" 321,51
TFFM32D 25 1" 192,77
TFFM40D 32 1 1/4" 124,34
TFFM50D 40 1 1/2" 79,18
cPVc glue-on fittings
Part no. Dn d k-factor
WAIC063 50 63 on request
WAIC075 65 75 on request
WAIC090 80 90 on request
WAIC110 100 110 on request
WAIC125 110 125 on request
WAIC140 125 140 on request
WAIC160 150 160 on request
WAIC200 180 200 on request
WAIC225 200 225 on request
WAIC250 225 250 on request
WAIC280 250 280 on request
WAIC315 280 315 on request
19
ISo clamp Saddles for ISo SDr 21 pipes
Part no. Dn d k-factor
SCIC063BME 50 63 42,40
SCIC075BME 65 75 29,86
SCIC090BME 80 90 20,71
SCIC110BME 100 110 13,84
SCIC125BME 110 125 10,68
SCIC140BME 125 140 5,50
SCIC160BME 150 160 4,23
SCIC200BME 180 200 2,71
SCIC225BME 200 225 2,14
SCIC063DME 50 63 42,40
SCIC075DME 65 75 29,86
SCIC090DME 80 90 20,71
SCIC110DME 100 110 13,84
SCIC125DME 110 125 10,68
SCIC140DME 125 140 5,50
SCIC160DME 150 160 4,23
SCIC200DME 180 200 2,71
SCIC225DME 200 225 2,14
SMIC250IME 225 250 1,73
SMIC280IME 250 280 1,38
SMIC315IME 280 315 1,09
PP glue-on fittings
Part no. Dn d k-factor
WAIM063 50 63 on request
WAIM075 65 75 on request
WAIM090 80 90 on request
WAIM110 100 110 on request
WAIM125 110 125 on request
WAIM140 125 140 on request
WAIM160 150 160 on request
WAIM200 180 200 on request
WAIM225 200 225 on request
WAIM250 225 250 on request
WAIM280 250 280 on request
WAIM315 280 315 on request
nPt female threaded PP tee fittings for
aStm Sch.80 pipes
(nPt threaded female ends)
Part no. Dn d k-factor

SCAC6.0BME 6.00" 6,625" 6,06
SCAC8.0BME 8.00" 8,625" 3,45
SCAC2.0DME 2.00" 2,375" 53,93
SCAC2.5DME 2.50" 2,875" 37,67
SCAC3.0DME 3.00" 3,500" 24,06
SCAC4.0DME 4.00" 4,500" 13,77
SCAC5.0DME 5.00" 5,520" 5,64
SCAC6.0DME 6.00" 6,625" 3,99
SCAC8.0DME 8.00" 8,625" 2,24
20
Installation on PVDF pipes
Installation on PE pipes
ISo metric PVDf tee fittings for ISo SDr 33
pipes (female ends for socket welding)
Part no. Dn d k-factor
TFIF20B 15 20 510,01
TFIF25B 20 25 294,29
TFIF32B 25 32 178,60
TFIF40B 32 40 105,74
TFIF50B 40 50 67,60
TFIF20D 15 20 510,01
TFIF25D 20 25 294,29
TFIF32D 25 32 178,60
TFIF40D 32 40 105,74
TFIF50D 40 50 67,60
ISo metric PVc tee fittings for Pe SDr 11
pipes (Pe end connectors for electrofusion or
butt welding)
Part no. Dn d k-factor
TFIV20BE 15 20 510,01
TFIV25BE 20 25 318,30
TFIV32BE 25 32 194,27
TFIV40BE 32 40 122,80
TFIV50BE 40 50 78,79
TFIV20DE 15 20 510,01
TFIV25DE 20 25 318,30
TFIV32DE 25 32 194,27
TFIV40DE 32 40 122,80
TFIV50DE 40 50 78,79
Pe glue-on fittings
Part no. Dn d k-factor
WAIE063 50 63 on request
WAIE075 65 75 on request
WAIE090 80 90 on request
WAIE110 100 110 on request
WAIE125 110 125 on request
WAIE140 125 140 on request
WAIE160 150 160 on request
WAIE200 180 200 on request
WAIE225 200 225 on request
WAIE250 225 250 on request
WAIE280 250 280 on request
ISo clamp Saddles for ISo SDr 33 pipes
Part no. Dn d k-factor
SCIC063BF 50 63 37,20
SCIC075BF 65 75 26,06
SCIC090BF 80 90 18,09
SCIC110BF 100 110 12,09
SCIC125BF 110 125 9,38
SCIC140BF 125 140 4,84
SCIC160BF 150 160 3,70
SCIC200BF 180 200 2,37
SCIC225BF 200 225 1,87
SCIC063DF 50 63 37,20
SCIC075DF 65 75 26,06
SCIC090DF 80 90 18,09
SCIC110DF 100 110 12,09
SCIC125DF 110 125 9,38
SCIC140DF 125 140 4,84
SCIC160DF 150 160 3,70
SCIC200DF 180 200 2,37
SCIC225DF 200 225 1,87
SMIC250IVC 225 250 1,64
ISo clamp Saddles for Pe SDr 11 pipes
Part no. Dn d k-factor
SCIC063BME 50 63 49,53